CSC	THE UNITAL STATES CORPORATION  E O M P A N Y  ACC	OUNT NO. : 072100000032	-
		EFERENCE: 485703 81325A	
		RIZATION: P	
		ST LIMIT: \$ 1785.00	-
	ORDER DATE : No	vember 17, 1999	•
	ORDER TIME : 4	:10 PM	
	ORDER NO. : 485	5703-005 <b>二</b> 元	
	CUSTOMER NO:	81325A = 500	
	LEVIN Suite 1680 F	AND TANNENBAUM, P.A. AND TANNENBAUM, P.A.	
		DOMESTIC FILING	-
	NAME:	DARRAGH FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.	-
		EFFECTIVE DATE: 2000030480121	-
	ARTICLES OF XX CERTIFICATE	INCORPORATION OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
	PLEASE RETURN THE	FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	•-
	CERTIFIED	CODY THE CODY	

CONTACT PERSON: Erika Carlson

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

## DARRAGH FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

#### a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned general partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Law as set forth in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby state the following:

1. The name of the Partnership is:

DARRAGH FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

2. The address of the office of the Partnership is:

425 Webbs Cove Osprey, FL 34229

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is as follow:

Richard T. Darragh 425 Webbs Cove Osprey, FL 34229

4. The names and business addresses of the general partners are as follows:

Mildred E. Darragh and Richard T. Darragh, as tenants by the entireties 425 Webbs Cove Osprey, FL 34229

The mailing address of the Partnership is:

425 Webbs Cove Osprey, FL 34229

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2044, unless the term of the Partnership is further extended by a Majority in Interest of the Partners as defined in this Agreement.

7. The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be the effective date of the filing of the certificate of limited partnership with the Department of State.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned general partners constitutes affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by Mildred E. Darragh and Richard T. Darragh, as tenants by the entireties, as General Partner of The Darragh Family Partnership, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership, this 12 day of Notice 1999.

"GENERAL PARTNERS"

MILDRED E. DARRAGH

WITNESSES AS TO MILDRED E. DARRAGH:

Judy E Painchaud

Jarri S. Maginness

RICHARD T. DARRAGH

WITNESSES AS TO RICHARD T. DARRAGH:

Judy E Painchaud

Irmi S. Maginness

### **AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared MILRED E. DARRAGH and RICHARD T. DARRAGH, as tenants by the entireties, the general partners of the DARRAGH FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Partnership," who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

- 1. The amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership is \$ \$ 25,000.
- 2. The amount of additional capital contributions of the limited partners of the Partnership anticipated is \$\_\_\_\_\_\_.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

and

"GENERAL PARTNERS"

MILDRED E. DARRAGH

RICHARD T. DARRAGH

as tenants by the entireties

WITNESSES AS TO MILDRED E. DARRAGH:

Judy E Painchaud

Jami S. Maginness

WITNESSES AS TO BICHARD T. DARRAGH:

Judy E Painchaud

Iami S. Maginness

STATE OF COUNTY OF SARASTA  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /2 daylof Normbur, 1999, by MILDRED E. DARRAGH, as General Partner.  JUDYE PAINCHAUD MY COMMISSION # CC 863588 EXPIRES: August 16, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters  Notary Public Judy E Painchaud Print Name: My Commission Expires:	Section of the sectio
Personally Known (OR) Produced Identification Type of identification produced	
STATE OF FLOVID A- COUNTY OF SAVASOTA	5 5444 F - 10 C
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /2 day of VOILMAN, 1999, by RICHARD T. DARRAGH, as General Partner.	
JUDY E. PAINCHAUD MY COMMISSION # CC 863588 EXPIRES: August 16, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters  Notary Public Judy E Painchaud Print Name: My Commission Expires:	
Personally Known (OR) Produced Identification Type of identification produced	

## **ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT**

Having been named to accept service of process for the DARRAGH FMILL PARTNERSHIP, LTD., at the place designated in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, RICHARD T. DARRAGH, hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 620.192, Florida Statutes.

Richard T. Darragh Registered Agent

Date:

November 12 1999